Quarterly Issues and Programs Report

KLWY-TV Cheyenne, WY

January 1 - March 31, 2024

Attached are the listings of broadcast segments and stories that reflect the stations’ most significant programming
treatment of community issues during the 1st quarter of 2024.

KLWY-TV regularly airs a local news program “YourWyomingLink” at 9pm.

Public Service Announcements — KLWY-TV airs multiple public service announcements throughout its broadcast day not
only locally, but also through its affiliation with the FOX Television Network.



KEY

COM Community
CRI Crime

EDU Education
ENG Energy

ENV Environment
GOV Government
HEA Health

JUS Justice

LAB Labor

MIL Military

POL Politics

RDV Resource Development

SAF Safety



DATE

1-Jan

2-Jan

3-Jan

4-Jan

5-Jan

8-Jan

9-Jan

10-Jan

11-Jan

12-Jan

15-Jan

16-Jan

17-Jan

18-Jan

19-Jan

22-Jan

23-Jan

24-Jan

25-Jan

26-Jan

29-Jan

30-Jan

31-Jan

FIELD

COM

SAF

COM

ENV

POL

SAF

SAF

RDV

SAF

ENV

SAF

ENV

COM

ECON

COM

GOV

SAF

SAF

COM

GOV

GOV

HEA

ECON

2024 FIRST QUARTER FCC REPORT

TIME

1:41

1:45

1:50

1:40

1:30

1:48

1:52

1:45

2:02

1:53

27

1:43

1:42

1:40

1:50

1:40

1:40

1:40

2:03

1:40

1:56

1:55

1:50

YourWyomingLink
January 2024
STORY

What people in Wyoming are planning for New Years
Resolutions

A new program to help teach new hunters how to be safe.

A look at the 15 year long art project that lines Capitol Avenue
in Cheyenne

Wyoming has seen usually warm temperatures so far this
winter.

Wyoming is watching the national news as the race for
president kicks off.

As colder temperatures and snow settle into Wyoming, a look
at how to keep yourself and home safe

A look at how Wyomingites can keep themselves safe against
radon

Casper is putting a bid in to brig in a shooting complex that
would bring more people to the area.

Experts give advice on ways to stay safe in the below freezing
temperatures

A look at how people in Cheyenne are handling the
dangerously cold weather.

One back country skier has died in an avalanche at Prater
Canyon Wyoming.

A look at how communities across Wyoming are feeling the
impact of the winter weather.

CFD will not be hosting live horse racing, how the Cheyenne
community is reacting to the news.

A look at the housing crisis in Wyoming.

Meals on Wheels of Cheyenne not only provides meals for
people, but for their pets as well.

Wyoming is experiencing a shortage of EMT and firefighter
volunteers, lawmakers are looking at ways to help.

An incident involving teens with guns caused the Frontier Mall
in Cheyenne mall to go into a lockdown.

Concerns of fire hazards and illegal camping has resulted in a
cleanup effort to restore a forested area.

Cities around Wyoming are taking a count of the homeless
population to better understand resource needs.

Cheyenne City Council is looking to change the laws of how
alcohol can be sold.

A look at what Wyomingites thing about the president
proposed Electric Vehicle policy.

The Wyoming Department of Health is encouraging patient
care at home to improve quality of life

A look at the tourism opportunities in the winter in Wyoming.



DATE

1-Feb

2-Feb

5-Feb

6-Feb

7-Feb

8-Feb

9-Feb

12-Feb

13-Feb

14-Feb

15-Feb

16-Feb

19-Feb

20-Feb

21-Feb

22-Feb

23-Feb

26-Feb

27-Feb

28-Feb

29-Feb

FIELD

SAF

ENV

HEA

ENV

EDU

POL

SAF

GOV

HEA

CRI

CRI

CRI

COM

COM

MIL

ENG

COM

ECON

EDU

HEA

SAF

2024 FIRST QUARTER FCC REPORT

TIME

2:10

1:49

1:54

1:40

2:00

1:50

:28

1:50

1:59

:50

1:53

2:15

1:40

1:45

2:00

132

1:30

1:22

1:41

1:59

126

YourWyomingLink
February 2024

STORY

Several Cheyenne residents are dealing with home
damage after a water main leak flooded their homes.

Punxsutawney Phil has predicted and early spring. A
look at what folks in Wyoming think is going to happen.

A look at how heart health can be a priority in a red meat
state like Wyoming

The warmer winter temperatures have Wyoming
residents feeling like spring. A look at when it's safe to
plant gardens.

Pathways day at LCCC gives high school students a
chance to explore different career fields.

A look at a couple of proposed bills that will be
discussed this Wyoming legislative session.

An injured snowmobiler was rescued in the Teton area.

A look at what people in Wyoming would like to see
addressed in this years legislative session.

A conference about reproductive rights in Wyoming was
held at the state capitol

The latest on the standoff that involved law enforcement
from all over the state

Reaction following one officers death that led to a 30
hour standoff.

What neighbors witnessed after a shooting in Cheyenne
took the life of one person.

How people in Wyoming spent presidents day, and what
it means to them

Celebrating black history month with local business
owners in Cheyenne.

The annual Governors Prayer Breakfast, with a keynote
speaker that's the Army's first blind active duty officer

9th Circuit judges side with Wyoming's argument in
support of continuing the federal coal leasing program

Three students died in a car crash, how Wyoming is
responding to the news.

The FTC is suing to block the merger of Kroger and
Albertsons out of price hike concerns that could affect
WY

Federal funds to hire teachers during COVID pandemic
are set to expire, a look how it will effect Wyoming
teachers]

As the legislative session wraps up, funding for the
Wyoming 988 suicide hotline has not been secured.

As accidents continue across the state the Wyoming
Highway Patrol is reminding drivers to slow down.



DATE

1-Mar

4-Mar

5-Mar

6-Mar

7-Mar

8-Mar

11-Mar

12-Mar

13-Mar

14-Mar

15-Mar

18-Mar

19-Mar

20-Mar

21-Mar

22-Mar

25-Mar

26-Mar

27-Mar

28-Mar

29-Mar

FIELD

ENV

SAF

ECON

GOV

SAF

EDU

COM

CRI

ENV

GOV

SAF

COM

SAF

ENV

EDU

ENV

GOV

ENV

SAF

COM

LAB

2024 FIRST QUARTER FCC REPORT

TIME

43

1:45

1:59

1:50

1:48

1:45

1:45

:35

1:45

1:45

1:45

2:10

1:48

23

1:57

1:48

2:04

1:53

2:03

2:00

1:47

YourWyomingLink
March 2024

STORY

Dry conditions resulted in a grassfire that has evacuated
some Cheyenne residents

A look at what Wyoming residents can do to keep
themselves safe in case of wildfire.

If power companies participate in carbon capture,
Wyoming residents could face higher power bills.

Officials are discussing the possibility of repealing some
gun free zones.

The Cheyenne Police Department has announced the
creation of their new "Crime Prevention Team"

The Laramie County School District, in an effort to be
transparent, has labeled 8 books as sexually explicit.

After CFD announced their concert lineup, locals
expressed their disappointment in the choices.

One NCHS student is under police supervision after it
was reported they brought guns to school.

A look at what Wyoming residents are doing to prepare
for snow as they look forward to spring arriving.

What business owners in Wyoming think of the potential
ban of TikTok

Wyoming was hit with a late winter storm, a look at the
best way to stay safe when celebrating St. Patrick's Day

As the USPS looks to move mail processing centers, a
look at how it will affect Wyoming residents.

WYDOT is improving it's website, and updating over 60
cameras to improve safety on Wyoming roads.

A ditch burn grew out of control. A warning to Wyoming
about the dry conditions after a dry winter.

Laramie County Sheriffs office is working with a rural
school district to place deputies in the schools.

Residents that live in the area a proposed gravel pit
could be built are fighting to stop the project.

The governor signed 4 property tax bills into law that will
provide relief for Wyoming residents.

This hunting season an unlimited elk tag is being offered
to help lower the elk population in Wyoming.

With a total solar eclipse around the corner, Wyoming is
letting other states know what to expect.

One Wyoming business wants to keep going, but the
state is looking into auctioning it off.

The USPS mail processing operations are moving to
Denver, how it will effect WY mail and the postal
workers.



