Quarterly Issues and Programs Report

KLWY-TV Cheyenne, WY

January 1 – March 31, 2024

Attached are the listings of broadcast segments and stories that reflect the stations' most significant programming treatment of community issues during the 1st quarter of 2024.

KLWY-TV regularly airs a local news program "YourWyomingLink" at 9pm.

Public Service Announcements – KLWY-TV airs multiple public service announcements throughout its broadcast day not only locally, but also through its affiliation with the FOX Television Network.

KEY

СОМ	Community
CRI	Crime
EDU	Education
ENG	Energy
ENV	Environment
GOV	Government
HEA	Health
JUS	Justice
LAB	Labor
MIL	Military
POL	Politics
RDV	Resource Development
SAF	Safety

2024 FIRST QUARTER FCC REPORT

YourWyomingLink

DATE	FIELD	TIME	January 2024 STORY
1-Jan	СОМ	1:41	What people in Wyoming are planning for New Years Resolutions
2-Jan	SAF	1:45	A new program to help teach new hunters how to be safe.
3-Jan	СОМ	1:50	A look at the 15 year long art project that lines Capitol Avenue in Cheyenne
4-Jan	ENV	1:40	Wyoming has seen usually warm temperatures so far this winter.
5-Jan	POL	1:30	Wyoming is watching the national news as the race for president kicks off.
8-Jan	SAF	1:48	As colder temperatures and snow settle into Wyoming, a look at how to keep yourself and home safe
9-Jan	SAF	1:52	A look at how Wyomingites can keep themselves safe against radon
10-Jan	RDV	1:45	Casper is putting a bid in to brig in a shooting complex that would bring more people to the area.
11-Jan	SAF	2:02	Experts give advice on ways to stay safe in the below freezing temperatures
12-Jan	ENV	1:53	A look at how people in Cheyenne are handling the dangerously cold weather.
15-Jan	SAF	:27	One back country skier has died in an avalanche at Prater Canyon Wyoming.
16-Jan	ENV	1:43	A look at how communities across Wyoming are feeling the impact of the winter weather.
17-Jan	СОМ	1:42	CFD will not be hosting live horse racing, how the Cheyenne community is reacting to the news.
18-Jan	ECON	1:40	A look at the housing crisis in Wyoming.
19-Jan	СОМ	1:50	Meals on Wheels of Cheyenne not only provides meals for people, but for their pets as well.
22-Jan	GOV	1:40	Wyoming is experiencing a shortage of EMT and firefighter volunteers, lawmakers are looking at ways to help.
23-Jan	SAF	1:40	An incident involving teens with guns caused the Frontier Mall in Cheyenne mall to go into a lockdown.
24-Jan	SAF	1:40	Concerns of fire hazards and illegal camping has resulted in a cleanup effort to restore a forested area.
25-Jan	СОМ	2:03	Cities around Wyoming are taking a count of the homeless population to better understand resource needs.
26-Jan	GOV	1:40	Cheyenne City Council is looking to change the laws of how alcohol can be sold.
29-Jan	GOV	1:56	A look at what Wyomingites thing about the president proposed Electric Vehicle policy.
30-Jan	HEA	1:55	The Wyoming Department of Health is encouraging patient care at home to improve quality of life

2024 FIRST QUARTER FCC REPORT

YourWyomingLink

February 2024

DATE	FIELD	TIME	STORY
1-Feb	SAF	2:10	Several Cheyenne residents are dealing with home damage after a water main leak flooded their homes.
2-Feb	ENV	1:49	Punxsutawney Phil has predicted and early spring. A look at what folks in Wyoming think is going to happen.
5-Feb	HEA	1:54	A look at how heart health can be a priority in a red meat state like Wyoming The warmer winter temperatures have Wyoming
6-Feb	ENV	1:40	residents feeling like spring. A look at when it's safe to plant gardens.
7-Feb	EDU	2:00	Pathways day at LCCC gives high school students a chance to explore different career fields.
8-Feb	POL	1:50	A look at a couple of proposed bills that will be discussed this Wyoming legislative session.
9-Feb	SAF	:28	An injured snowmobiler was rescued in the Teton area.
12-Feb	GOV	1:50	A look at what people in Wyoming would like to see addressed in this years legislative session.
13-Feb	HEA	1:59	A conference about reproductive rights in Wyoming was held at the state capitol
14-Feb	CRI	:50	The latest on the standoff that involved law enforcement from all over the state
15-Feb	CRI	1:53	Reaction following one officers death that led to a 30 hour standoff.
16-Feb	CRI	2:15	What neighbors witnessed after a shooting in Cheyenne took the life of one person.
19-Feb	СОМ	1:40	How people in Wyoming spent presidents day, and what it means to them
20-Feb	СОМ	1:45	Celebrating black history month with local business owners in Cheyenne.
21-Feb	MIL	2:00	The annual Governors Prayer Breakfast, with a keynote speaker that's the Army's first blind active duty officer
22-Feb	ENG	:32	9th Circuit judges side with Wyoming's argument in support of continuing the federal coal leasing program
23-Feb	СОМ	1:30	Three students died in a car crash, how Wyoming is responding to the news. The FTC is suing to block the merger of Kroger and
26-Feb	ECON	1:22	Albertsons out of price hike concerns that could affect WY Federal funds to hire teachers during COVID pandemic
27-Feb	EDU	1:41	are set to expire, a look how it will effect Wyoming teachers]
28-Feb	HEA	1:59	As the legislative session wraps up, funding for the Wyoming 988 suicide hotline has not been secured.
29-Feb	SAF	:26	As accidents continue across the state the Wyoming Highway Patrol is reminding drivers to slow down.

2024 FIRST QUARTER FCC REPORT

YourWyomingLink

March 2024

DATE	FIELD	TIME	STORY
1-Mar	ENV	:43	Dry conditions resulted in a grassfire that has evacuated some Cheyenne residents
4-Mar	SAF	1:45	A look at what Wyoming residents can do to keep themselves safe in case of wildfire.
5-Mar	ECON	1:59	If power companies participate in carbon capture, Wyoming residents could face higher power bills.
6-Mar	GOV	1:50	Officials are discussing the possibility of repealing some gun free zones.
7-Mar	SAF	1:48	The Cheyenne Police Department has announced the creation of their new "Crime Prevention Team"
8-Mar	EDU	1:45	The Laramie County School District, in an effort to be transparent, has labeled 8 books as sexually explicit.
11-Mar	СОМ	1:45	After CFD announced their concert lineup, locals expressed their disappointment in the choices.
12-Mar	CRI	:35	One NCHS student is under police supervision after it was reported they brought guns to school.
13-Mar	ENV	1:45	A look at what Wyoming residents are doing to prepare for snow as they look forward to spring arriving.
14-Mar	GOV	1:45	What business owners in Wyoming think of the potential ban of TikTok
15-Mar	SAF	1:45	Wyoming was hit with a late winter storm, a look at the best way to stay safe when celebrating St. Patrick's Day
18-Mar	СОМ	2:10	As the USPS looks to move mail processing centers, a look at how it will affect Wyoming residents.
19-Mar	SAF	1:48	WYDOT is improving it's website, and updating over 60 cameras to improve safety on Wyoming roads.
20-Mar	ENV	:23	A ditch burn grew out of control. A warning to Wyoming about the dry conditions after a dry winter.
21-Mar	EDU	1:57	Laramie County Sheriffs office is working with a rural school district to place deputies in the schools.
22-Mar	ENV	1:48	Residents that live in the area a proposed gravel pit could be built are fighting to stop the project.
25-Mar	GOV	2:04	The governor signed 4 property tax bills into law that will provide relief for Wyoming residents.
26-Mar	ENV	1:53	This hunting season an unlimited elk tag is being offered to help lower the elk population in Wyoming.
27-Mar	SAF	2:03	With a total solar eclipse around the corner, Wyoming is letting other states know what to expect.
28-Mar	СОМ	2:00	One Wyoming business wants to keep going, but the state is looking into auctioning it off. The USPS mail processing operations are moving to
29-Mar	LAB	1:47	Denver, how it will effect WY mail and the postal workers.